IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND DUNEDIN REGISTRY

I TE KŌTI MATUA O AOTEAROA ŌTEPOTI ROHE

CIV-2024-

Under	The Resource Management Act
	1991 (the Act)
In the Matter	of an appeal pursuant to section
	299 and Clause 56 of Schedule
	1 of the Act.
Between	ROYAL FOREST AND BIRD
Between	PROTECTION SOCIETY OF
	NEW ZEALAND
	INCORPORATED
	Appellant
And	OTAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL
Allu	
	Respondent

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAR ON BEHALF OF OTAGO WATER RESOURCE USER GROUP INCORPORATED

DATED 9 MAY 2024



GALLAWAY COOK ALLAN LAWYERS

Bridget Irving/Phil Page bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz phil.page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz PO Box 143 Dunedin 9054 Ph: (03) 477 7312 Fax: (03) 477 5564

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAR ON BEHALF OF ON BEHALF OF OTAGO WATER RESOURCE USER GROUP INCORPORATED

To: The Registrar of the High Court at Dunedin And to: Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated And to: The Otago Regional Council

Take Notice that Otago Water Resource User Group Incorporated (**OWRUG**) intends to appear and be heard on the appeal filed by Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated.

Upon the grounds:

- OWRUG was a submitter in relation to the freshwater planning instrument provisions of the Proposed Otago Regional Policy Statement (PORPS) which are the subject of these proceedings.
- In particular OWRUG filed submissions in relation to the LF-FW and LF-LS section of the PORPS.
- 3. OWRUG was served a copy of the Notice of Appeal on 26 April 2024.

Dated 9 May 2024

Zridget linig

Bridget Irving / Phil Page

Counsel for Otago Water Resource User Group Incorporated